RESOLUTION NO. 2015 -

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2015-375 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2015-375 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on September 8, 2015 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2015-375 should be amended by deleting the following due to a "Duplicate Refund."

YEAR	BLOCK	LOT	NAME and ADDRESS	AMOUNT
CY 2015	7304	13	Gary or Dolores Wohler	\$362.32
			4296 Juniper St.	
			(Mail check to: 19 Pinwood Ct.,	
			Cape May Court House, NJ 08210)	
			Duplicate payment	

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2015-375 total should be changed to \$2,529.67.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2015-375 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk